

FILED

SID J. WHITE

FEB 11 1993

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

By *[Signature]*
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CARLIS LINDSEY,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 79,933

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DAVID A. DAVIS
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
FOURTH FLOOR, NORTH
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
FLA. BAR NO. 271543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENTS	6
ARGUMENT	9

ISSUE I

THE COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING EVIDENCE THAT AT LEAST A MONTH BEFORE THE MURDERS LINDSEY HAD DRIVEN A CAR ONTO A SIDEWALK AND STOPPED ABOUT **10** FEET FROM WHERE LIZZETTE ROW AND HER FRIENDS WERE TALKING.

ISSUE II

THE COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING STATE WITNESS JENKINS TO TESTIFY ON REDIRECT EXAMINATION THAT HE HAD HEARD THAT LINDSEY HAD SAID "HE WOULD GET EVEN WITH WHOEVER SAID SOMETHING ABOUT,"

18

ISSUE III

THE COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING HEARSAY EVIDENCE THAT LIZZETTE ROW INTENDED TO LEAVE **CARLIS** LINDSEY.

23

ISSUE IV

THE COURT ERRED IN DENYING LINDSEY'S MOTION FOR A JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL BECAUSE THE STATE PRODUCED INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT HE PREMEDITATEDLY MURDERED LIZZETTE ROW AND HER BROTHER.

27

ISSUE v

THE COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING LINDSEY TO DEATH
BECAUSE SUCH A SENTENCE IS NOT PROPORTIONALLY
WARRANTED UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE.

35

CONCLUSION

40

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

40

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Amaros v. State</u> , 531 So. 2d 1256 (Fla. 1988)	36
<u>Asay v. State</u> , 580 So. 2d 610 (Fla. 1991)	28,31
<u>Benson v. State</u> , 526 So. 2d 948 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	16
<u>Blair v. State</u> , 406 So. 2d 1103 (Fla. 1981)	37
<u>Blakely v. State</u> , 561 So. 2d 560 (Fla. 1990)	36
<u>Cannady v. State</u> , Case No. 76,262 (Fla. January 14, 1993)	24
<u>Clay v. State</u> , 424 So. 2d 139 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1983)	32
<u>Correll v. State</u> , 523 So. 2d 562 (Fla. 1988)	24
<u>Decidue v. State</u> , 131 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 1961)	15
<u>Demurjian v. State</u> , 557 So. 2d 642 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	32,33
<u>Downs v. State</u> , 574 So. 2d 1095 (Fla. 1991)	24
<u>DuPree v. State</u> , 310 So. 2d 396 (Fla. 2d DCA 1975)	14
<u>Garron v. State</u> , 528 So. 2d 353 (Fla. 1988)	36
<u>Griffin v. State</u> , 474 So. 2d 777 (Fla. 1980)	30
<u>Hall v. State</u> , 500 So. 2d 661 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	16
<u>Hudson v. State</u> , 538 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1989)	36,39
<u>Irizzarv v. State</u> , 496 So. 2d 824 (Fla. 1986)	36
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 522 So. 2d 802 (Fla. 1988)	11,13,14
<u>Kampff v. State</u> , 371 So. 2d 1007 (Fla. 1979)	37,38
<u>King v. State</u> , 436 So. 2d 50 (Fla. 1983)	13,14
<u>Koon v. State</u> , 513 So. 2d 1253 (Fla. 1987)	20
<u>Larry v. State</u> , 104 So. 2d 352 (Fla. 1958)	28,29,32,33,34
<u>Lee v. State</u> , 141 So. 2d 257 (Fla. 1962)	30

<u>Lemon v. State</u> , 456 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 1984)	36,38
<u>McCutchen v. State</u> , 96 So. 2d 152 (Fla. 1957)	34
<u>Manuel v. State</u> , 524 So. 2d 734 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	20
<u>Menendez v. State</u> , 419 So. 2d 312 (Fla. 1982)	35
<u>Munday v. State</u> , 254 So. 2d 33 (Fla. 3d DCA 1971)	14
<u>Myers v. State</u> , 256 So. 2d 400 (Fla. 3d DCA 1972)	30
<u>Penn v. State</u> , 574 So. 2d 1079 (Fla. 1991)	29,32,37
<u>Phippen v. State</u> , 389 So. 2d 991 (Fla. 1980)	34
<u>Porter v. State</u> , 564 So. 2d 1060 (Fla. 1990)	35,37
<u>Preston v. State</u> , 444 So. 2d 939 (Fla. 1984)	33
<u>Proffitt v. State</u> , 510 So. 2d 896 (Fla. 1987)	35
<u>Provenzano v. State</u> , 497 So. 2d 1177 (Fla. 1986)	34
<u>Purkhiser v. State</u> , 210 So. 2d 448 (Fla. 1968)	30
<u>Robinson v. State</u> , 487 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 1986)	17
<u>Ross v. State</u> , 474 So. 2d 1170 (Fla. 1985)	36
<u>Santana v. State</u> , 535 So. 2d 689 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1988)	13,14
<u>Songer v. State</u> , 322 So. 2d 481 (Fla. 1975)	32
<u>State v. DiGuilio</u> , 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	22
<u>State v. Price</u> , 491 So. 2d 536 (Fla. 1986)	20
<u>United States v. Brown</u> , 490 F.2d 758 (D.C. Cir. 1974)	24
<u>Wilson v. State</u> , 493 So. 2d 1019 (Fla. 1986)	28,31,33

STATUTES

Section 90.404(2)(a) , Florida Statutes (1991)	21
Section 784.021, Florida Statutes (1991)	14
